CITY OF HAMILTON

ΜΟΤΙΟΝ

Public Works Committee: April 3, 2023

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR J.P. DANKO.....

SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR.....

Pedestrian Lighting Improvements at T. Melville Bailey Park, 45 Cloverhill Road, Hamilton (Ward 8)

WHEREAS, T. Melville Bailey Park. 45 Cloverhill Road, is an active neighbourhood park in Ward 8 with pathways that promote active transportation through the community;

WHEREAS, parks provide local opportunities for physical fitness and recreation, throughout the year; and

WHEREAS, the pedestrian pathway lighting that exists in T. Melville Bailey Park supporting commuters and park users is in need of lifecycle replacement.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- (a) That \$60,000 be allocated from the Ward 8 Special Capital Re-Investment Reserve (#108058), to implement replacement pedestrian lighting along the path through T. Melville Bailey Park, 45 Cloverhill Road, Hamilton; and
- (b) That the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized and directed to execute any required agreement(s) and ancillary documents, with such terms and conditions in a form satisfactory to the City Solicitor, related to the replacement of pedestrian lighting along the path through T. Melville Bailey Park, 45 Cloverhill Road, Hamilton.